
Product Bulletin

Dimensions – Millimeters
KEMET

Size
Code

EIA Size
Code

L
Length

W
Width

H
Height

K
±0.20

±(.008)

F
±0.10

±(.004)

S
±0.30

±(.012)

B(Ref)
±0.15

±(.006)

X
(Ref)

P
(Ref)

R
(Ref)

T
(Ref)

A
(Min)

G
(Ref)

E
(Ref)

T 3528-12 3.5 ± 0.20
(.138 ± .008) 

2.8 ± 0.20
(.110 ± .008)

1.2 max.
(.047)

0.3
(.012)

2.2
(.087)

0.8
(.031) ---- 0.05

(.002 ) ---- ---- 0.13
(.005)

1.1
(.043)

1.8
(.071)

2.2
(.087)

B 3528-21 3.5 ± 0.20
(.138 ± .008) 

2.8 ± 0.20
(.110 ± .008)

1.9 ± 0.20
(.075 ± .008)

1.1
(.043)

2.2
(.087)

0.8
(.031)

0.4
(.016)

0.10 ± 0.10
(.004 ± .004)

0.5
(.020)

1.0
(.039)

0.13
(.005)

2.1
(.083)

1.8
(.071)

2.2
(.087)

D 7343-31 7.3 ± 0.30
(.287 ± .012)

4.3 ± 0.30
(.169 ± .012)

2.8 ± 0.30
(.110 ± .012)

1.5
(.059)

2.4
(.094)

1.3
(.051)

0.5
(.020)

0.10 ± 0.10
(.004 ± .004)

0.9
(.035)

1.0
(.039)

0.13
(.005)

3.8
(.150)

3.5
(.138)

3.5
(.138)

Outline Drawing
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F-9076 03/06

T525 Series - High Temperature Tantalum Surface Mount Capacitor
DSCC Dwg. 04051 Approved

Features
Polymer Cathode Technology 100% Accelerated Steady State Aging

125°C Maximum Temperature Capability 100% Surge Current Testing

High Frequency Capacitance Retention Self-Healing Mechanism

Non-Ignition Failure Mode Volumetrically Efficient 

Use up to 90% of Rated Voltage (10% Derating) for
part types ≤ 10 Volts

Use up to 80% of Rated Voltage (20% Derating) for
part types > 10 Volts

Extremely Stable ESR at 125°C EIA Standard Case Size

Operating Temperature -55°C to +125°C Available tested per DSCC Dwg. 04051

Component Marking

477
4K 

610

Polarity
Indicator (+)
(Solid Stripe)
Picofarad
Code

Rated
Voltage

Print Week Code
1st Digit = Year

2nd & 3rd Digits = Week
“610” = 10th Week of 2006

KTHigh
Temperature

Device

Construction
Negative

Termination*

Mn02 Coat
(First Layer)

Silver Paint
(Third Layer)

Tantalum
Wire

Carbon
(Second Layer)

Tantalum
(Ta2O5)

Molded
Case

Silver Adhesive
Washer

Positive
Termination*

Weld

Polarity
Stripe (+)

Polarity
Bevel (+)
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Capacitance Tolerance
M = ±20%

Series
T525 - High Temperature Polymer Lead Material

H = (Sn) Solder-Coated (90% Sn/10% Pb)Case Size
T,B,D,
Capacitance Picofarad Code
First two digits represent significant figures. Third
digit specifies number of zeros to follow.

Tantalum
T 525 D 337 M 006 A H 4096

DSCC Designator
4095 = DSCC Dwg. 04051 Designator
4096 = DSCC Dwg. 04051 Designator

Failure Rate
A = Not Applicable

Voltage

Ratings & Part Number Reference

Ordering Information

Capaci-
tance μF

Case
Size KEMET Part Number

DSCC Dwg.
No. 04051

Part Number

DC
Leakage
μA @ 25°C

Max 

DF%
@ 25°C
120 Hz

Max

ESR mΩΩ
@ 25°C
100 kHz

Max

Ripple Current
(Arms) 

100 kHz Max

w/ΔΔT= 20°C
@ -55°C to

105°C 

w/ΔΔT= 2°C
@ 125°C 

2.5 Volt Rating at 105°C (1.7 Volt Rating at 125°C)
100.0 T T525T107M2R5AH4095 04051-001 25 8.0 80 0.9 0.3
330.0 D T525D337M2R5AH4095 04051-002 83 10.0 25 2.4 0.8
470.0 D T525D477M2R5AH4095 04051-003 118 10.0 25 2.4 0.8
680.0 D T525D687M2R5AH4095 04051-004 170 10.0 25 2.4 0.8

3 Volt Rating at 105°C (2 Volt Rating at 125°C)
100.0 B T525B107M003AH4095 04051-005 30 8.0 80 1.0 0.3
150.0 B T525B157M003AH4095 04051-006 45 8.0 80 1.0 0.3
330.0 D T525D337M003AH4095 04051-007 99 10.0 25 2.4 0.8
470.0 D T525D477M003AH4095 04051-008 141 10.0 25 2.4 0.8
680.0 D T525D687M003AH4095 04051-009 204 10.0 25 2.4 0.8

4 Volt Rating at 105°C (2.7 Volt Rating at 125°C)
68.0 T T525T686M004AH4095 04051-010 27 8.0 80 0.9 0.3
68.0 B T525B686M004AH4095 04051-011 28 8.0 80 1.0 0.3

100.0 B T525B107M004AH4095 04051-012 40 8.0 80 1.0 0.3
220.0 D T525D227M004AH4095 04051-013 88 10.0 25 2.4 0.8
330.0 D T525D337M004AH4095 04051-014 132 10.0 25 2.4 0.8
470.0 D T525D477M004AH4096 04051-015 188 10.0 25 2.4 0.8
470.0 D T525D477M004AH4095 04051-016 188 10.0 40 1.9 0.6

6.3 Volt Rating at 105°C (4.2 Volt Rating at 125°C)
33.0 B T525B336M006AH4095 04051-017 21 8.0 80 1.0 0.3
47.0 T T525T476M006AH4095 04051-018 30 8.0 80 0.9 0.3
47.0 B T525B476M006AH4095 04051-019 30 8.0 80 1.0 0.3
68.0 B T525B686M006AH4095 04051-020 43 8.0 80 1.0 0.3

150.0 D T525D157M006AH4095 04051-021 95 10.0 25 2.4 0.8
220.0 D T525D227M006AH4095 04051-022 139 10.0 25 2.4 0.8
330.0 D T525D337M006AH4096 04051-023 208 10.0 25 2.4 0.8
330.0 D T525D337M006AH4095 04051-024 208 10.0 40 1.9 0.6

10 Volt Rating at 105°C (6.6 Volt Rating at 125°C)
22.0 B T525B226M010AH4095 04051-025 22 8.0 80 1.0 0.3
33.0 T T525T336M010AH4095 04051-026 33 8.0 80 0.9 0.3
33.0 B T525B336M010AH4095 04051-027 33 8.0 80 1.0 0.3

100.0 D T525D107M010AH4096 04051-028 100 10.0 25 2.4 0.8
100.0 D T525D107M010AH4095 04051-029 100 10.0 55 1.7 0.5
150.0 D T525D157M010AH4096 04051-030 150 10.0 25 2.4 0.8
150.0 D T525D157M010AH4095 04051-031 150 10.0 55 1.7 0.5
220.0 D T525D227M010AH4095 04051-032 220 10.0 25 2.4 0.8

16 Volt Rating at 105°C (10.6 Volt Rating at 125°C)
47.0 D T525D476M016AH4096 04051-033 76 10.0 35 2.1 0.7
47.0 D T525D476M016AH4095 04051-034 76 10.0 65 1.5 0.5
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